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MSI Part Number Official Description List Price Description

SLX 2000 Indoor eNodeB (AirVelocity1500) AAE20048ENA1AN SLX 2000 3550-3700M 250mW $4,450.00 includes 64 streams, ceiling/wall mount bracket,  POE++ or 12V DC input, integrated GPS receiver, Dual Sector capable 2x2, 2T2R, PTP license, SON license.
PMLN7773A POWER ADAPTOR KIT FOR INDOOR APPLICATION $200.00 Add AC Power Adaptor (Wall Wart)
3087791G01 Power Cord, US $22.00 AC cord for IEC connector on the PSU
PMAN4010A ANTENNA GPS/GLONASS MAG MOUNT $69.00 ANTENNA GPS/GLONASS MAG MOUNT
DSPOE171A60 POE-171A-60 SINGLE-PORT 10/100/1000MBPS 802.3BT POE INJECTOR (60W) $207.00 POE Innjector - Inlcudes Injector, AC/DC adaptor & AC power cord. 
DSVERVORORL VERACITY OUTREACH LITE ETHERNET EXTENDER $295.00 Add Ethernet "repeater" to extend the 100m limitation
DSVERVORORM VERACITY OUTREACH MAX ETHERNET AND POE EXTENDER $323.00
DSEXSFP1GESXR20 SFP MM - 1000BASE-SX, LC DPX, 550m, 850nm, -40/85 $275.00 SFP for SLX
BR000448A01 SLX 2000 Suspended Ceiling Mounting Kit $180.00 Suspended Ceiling Mount Bracket for SLX 2000

SLX 4000 Outdoor eNodeB (AirSpeed 1000) AAE40048ENB2AN SLX 4000  3550-3700M 316mW $7,850.00 includes 64 streams, DC -40 to -57V, Ethernet connectivity, 10m DC Power Cable, integrated GPS receiver, GPS antenna included for direct mounting on unit, wall mount bracket, pole mount adaptor& band, SON license and PTP license(tbd) 
DSGNSS1TMG26N GLOBAL GNSS TIMING ANTENNA, 26DB, GPS, GLONASS, GALILEO AND BEIDOU $250
DSGNSS1TMG40N GLOBAL GNSS TIMING ANTENNA, 40DB, GPS, GLONASS, GALILEO AND BEIDOU $271
DSGPSTMGMNT MOUNT KIT, COLLAR BRACKET $26
DSGPSTMGLMNT L MNT FOR GPS TIMING $24
DSGPS06NFF BULKHEAD COAXIAL RF SURGE PROTECTOR, TYPE N F/F, 1.2GHZ - 1.6GHZ, 10W, $107.00 GPS Lightning Arrestor
DSHEP15048A AC/DC CONVERTER 48V 154W $235.00 Add AC/DC Converter (IP65)
CN001149A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 3 POLES $12.00 AC PSU Joiner
CN001148A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 2 POLES $13.00 DC PSU to ENB joiner
DSS3307BPNF  9DBI OMNIDIRECTIONAL ANTENNA, 3.3-3.8GHZ, N FEMALE CONNECTOR $212.00 9dBi omnidirectional antenna, 3.3-3.8GHz, N female connector.  (meant for outdoor)
DSSJS33006517001   16DBI, 2X2 MIMO SECTOR ANTENNA, 3.3-3.8GHZ, VSWR 1.5:1 $424.25  16dBi, 2X2 MIMO sector antenna, 3.3-3.8GHz, VSWR1.5:1, fixed N-female connectors(meant for outdoor)
DSL2TNMPL   3/8" TYPE N MALE POSITIVE LOCK CONNECTOR LDF2-50 CABLE $21.75 3/8" TYPE N MALE POSITIVE LOCK CONNECTOR LDF2-50 CABLE
DSL2TKMPL 4.1/9.5 Mini-Din Male connector with LDF2-50 cable $21.25 4.1/9.5 Mini-Din Male connector with LDF2-50 cable
L1704A  LDF2-50 CABLE: 3/8" LDF HELIAX POLY JKT PER FOOT         $2.85 LDF2-50 CABLE: 3/8" LDF HELIAX POLY JKT PER FOOT
DSIX4H OUTDOOR TWISTED PAIR LIGHTNING SURGE PROTECTOR, 4 PAIR 100BASE-T $184.00
DSSCMM052020  MINICAB 120 VAC 20 A W/TVSS         $645.00 MINICAB 120 VAC 20 A W/TVSS (AC Surge Supressor and 20A Breaker in an enclosure)
DS11011110   SPD, 48V DC DEFENDER, PARALLEL OR SERIES INSTALLED, $203.00 SPD, 48V DC DEFENDER, PARALLEL OR SERIES INSTALLED (DS11011110)
DSLSXL TYPE N F/F BULKHEAD COAX RF SURGE PROTECTOR1.8-6GHZ DC BLOCK, FILTER $105.00 Lightning Protection (RF Surge Arrestor) - LSXL-C Transtector
DSEDSG2051GTXSFP  UNMANAGED FULL GIGABIT ETHERNET SWITCH WITH  4 10/100/1000BASE T PORTS $621.00 Managed switch to convert from Fiber to Ethernet
DSNB141207000DR  14X12X7 INCH WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE WITH MOUNTING RAIL FOR DIN3 RAILS $350.00 Switching Power Supply w/ AC Cord
DSSDR12048C  SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY, 2.5A WITH AC CORD $139.00 NEMA box for Switch & PS

SLX 5000 High Power Outdoor eNodeB AAE50048INB2AN SLX 5000  3550-3700M 2W $7,900

High power CBSD that includes 64 active users per carrier, DC -48 VDC, SFP (fiber) and copper 
backhaul, integrated GPS receiver, integrated flat directional 17 dBI antenna, SON Lic'sand Dual 
Sector/Carrier capable 2x2, 2T2R.

CA03682AA ADD: Direct Mount GPS Antenna 4 $230 ADD: Direct Mount GPS Antenna 4
CA03683AA ADD: SLX5000 Wall/Pole Mount Bracket $350 ADD: SLX5000 Wall/Pole Mount Bracket
CA03684AA ADD: SLX5000 RJ45 Connector Adapter $85 ADD: SLX5000 RJ45 Connector Adapter
DSHEP15048A AC/DC CONVERTER 48V 154W, IP65 $235.00 AC/DC CONVERTER 48V 154W, IP65
DSIX4H OUTDOOR TWISTED PAIR LIGHTNING SURGE PROTECTOR, 4 PAIR 100BASE-T $184.00 OUTDOOR TWISTED PAIR LIGHTNING SURGE PROTECTOR, 4 PAIR 100BASE-T
DS11011110   SPD, 48V DC DEFENDER, PARALLEL OR SERIES INSTALLED, $203.00   SPD, 48V DC DEFENDER, PARALLEL OR SERIES INSTALLED, 
CN001149A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 3 POLES $12.00 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 3 POLES
CN001148A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 2 POLES $13.00 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 2 POLES
DSAW3170-T4 ALPHA WIRELESS 3300-3800MHZ 2X2 33 DEG 20.5DBI FIZED DOWNTILT 4 DEGREE $591.00 ALPHA WIRELESS 3300-3800MHZ 2X2 33 DEG 20.5DBI FIZED DOWNTILT 4 DEGREE
DSL2TNMPL 3/8" TYPE N MALE POSITIVE LOCK CONNECTOR LDF2-50 CABLE $21.75 3/8" TYPE N MALE POSITIVE LOCK CONNECTOR LDF2-50 CABLE
DSL2TKMPL CONN:LDF2-50 4.1/9.5 DIN POSITIVE LOCK $21.25 CONN:LDF2-50 4.1/9.5 DIN POSITIVE LOCK
DSLDF250CABLE CABLE,COAXIAL FOAM DIELECTRIC $3.55 CABLE,COAXIAL FOAM DIELECTRIC
DSLSXL TYPE N F/F BULKHEAD COAX RF SURGE PROTECTOR1.8-6GHZ DC BLOCK, FILTER $105.00 TYPE N F/F BULKHEAD COAX RF SURGE PROTECTOR1.8-6GHZ DC BLOCK, FILTER
DQBFN MOUNTING KIT FOR SUPPRESSORS $15.00 MOUNTING KIT FOR SUPPRESSORS
TDN9289 221213 CABLE WRAP WEATHERPROOFING $19.00 221213 CABLE WRAP WEATHERPROOFING

AH 4200 High Power Outdoor eNodeB DSAH4200KIT AirHarmony-4200 B48 CBSD base unit, SW Licenses, and 12 Months supplier support $15,646 AirHarmony-4200 B48 CBSD base unit, SW Licenses, and 12 Months supplier support
DSHAR40UPMK2 Air Harmony 4200 universal wall & pole mounting kit (including 4 mounting bands) $240 Air Harmony 4200 universal wall & pole mounting kit (including 4 mounting bands)
DSCBLSRLMDIN93D1 Serial debug cable Mini-DIN-9 to 3x D Type $108 Serial debug cable Mini-DIN-9 to 3x D Type
DS4540010225 Type-IC DC Power Cable - 10m (PWR-10-INST-2) $184 Type-IC DC Power Cable - 10m (PWR-10-INST-2)
DS4540010226 Type-IC DC Power Cable - 30m (PWR-30-INST-2) $319 Type-IC DC Power Cable - 30m (PWR-30-INST-2)
DS35005009 GPS Antenna for direct mounting and short cables (GPS-ANT-3) $215 GPS Antenna for direct mounting and short cables (GPS-ANT-3)
DSHEP48048A 48 VDC Ext Power Supply Mean Well HEP-480 $358 48 VDC Ext Power Supply Mean Well HEP-480

CN001149A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 3 POLES $12 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 3 POLES

CN001148A01 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 2 POLES $13 CONNECTOR STANDARD-BTB,3,CONNECTOR STANDARD-CABLE JOINER 2 POLES

Fiber Optic Cabling
DS943980541075 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 7.5M $82.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410015 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 15M $111.25 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410030 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 30M $170.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410050 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 50M $248.25 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410075 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 75M $346.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410100 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 100M $444.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410150 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 150M $640.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9439805410200 JUMPER, LC/PC(D), 62.5/125 INDOOR/OUTDOOR, 200M $835.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS942984731075 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 7.5M $258.50 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310015 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 15M $276.50 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310030 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 30M $315.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310050 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 50M $361.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310075 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 75M $421.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310100 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 100M $481.25 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS9429847310150 JUMPER, IP-FX - LC/UPC(D) G.657 OFNR/LSZH, I/O, 150M $602.00 Multi-mode FO jumper from switch to switch or switch to CBSD

DS1234 1000BASE-LX/LH, 1310nm, DOM (Ethernet SM) SFP for SLX 2000/7000

Juniper Router & New Network ID

T8577A JUNIPER SRX 345 FIREWALL $1,610.00 Juniper router HW that CMSO will use to configure Radio 2.0. Includes 5yr SW support

HKVN4796A Nitro Demo Kit Network ID $0 MOTOTRBO Nitro Demo Network License
HKVN4707A Nitro Monthly Service Fee Network ID $0 MOTOTRBO Nitro Network License
HKVN4803A Nitro Monthly Service Fee Network ID Reseller $0 MOTOTRBO Nitro Reseller Network License

Juniper Switch  - Standard Switch List in mol
DSEX340024P Juniper EX3400 24port Ethernet Switch $2,436.00 DS_EX3400P24
DSCBLEXPWRC13US Juniper AC power cable, U.S. for EX3400-24P Switch $30.00 AC power cable, U.S. (13 A/125V, 2.5m) for Juniper EX3400 Switch
DSJPSU600ACAFO Juniper EX3400 600W AC Power Supply, front-to-back airflow $475.00 Expansion Power Supply (Max 1)
DSCBLEXPWRC13US Juniper AC power cable, U.S. for EX3400-24P Switch $30.00 Add PS Expansion AC power cord.
DSEXSFP1GELX Juniper 1000Base-LX GbE Optics SFP, 10 km transmission on SMF $1,350.00 EX-SFP-1GE-LX
DSEXSFP1GESXR20 Juniper 1000Base-SX GbE Optics SFP, 550m transmission on MMF $690.00 EX-SFP-1GE-SX

Juniper Switch  - Fiber Switch
DSEX430032F Juniper 32-port 100/1000BASE-X $5,750.00 EX4300, 32-Port 1000BaseX SFP, 4x10GBaseX SFP+ and 350W AC PS (Optics sold separately)
DSCBLEXPWRC13US Juniper AC power cable, U.S. for EX3400-24P Switch $30.00 AC power cable, U.S. (13 A/125V, 2.5m) for Juniper EX3400 Switch

Juniper Networks - power supply - hot-plug / redundant - 350 Watt $240.00
DSEXSFP1GELX Juniper 1000Base-LX GbE Optics SFP, 10 km transmission on SMF $1,350.00 EX-SFP-1GE-LX
DSEXSFP1GESXR20 Juniper 1000Base-SX GbE Optics SFP, 550m transmission on MMF $690.00 EX-SFP-1GE-SX
DSEXSFP1GETR20 Juniper Small Form Factor Pluggable 10/100/1000 Copper Transceiver Module $510.00 EX-SFP-1GE-T

Juniper Switch - PoE++



DSEX430048MP EX4300 CLASS SWITCH WITH 24 X PERP 1G 24 X 100M/1G/2 5G/5G/10G COPPER $7,250.00 EX4300 PoE++
DSCBLPWRC15MHTUS 2.5M 13A/125V PWR CORD AC C15M CABL STRAIGHT NEMA N5-15 TO HIGH TEMP $75.00 AC power cable, U.S. (13 A/125V, 2.5m)
DSJPSU1400ACAFO 1400W AC POWER SUPPLY AFO PWR $765.00 Expansion Power Supply
DSCBLPWRC15MHTUS 2.5M 13A/125V PWR CORD AC C15M CABL STRAIGHT NEMA N5-15 TO HIGH TEMP $75.00 Add PS Expansion AC power cord.
DSEXUM4SFPPMR EX4300MP 4-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Uplink Module for EX4300-48MP $1,425.00
DSEXSFP1GELX Juniper 1000Base-LX GbE Optics SFP, 10 km transmission on SMF $1,350.00 EX-SFP-1GE-LX
DSEXSFP1GESXR20 Juniper 1000Base-SX GbE Optics SFP, 550m transmission on MMF $690.00 EX-SFP-1GE-SX

GrandMaster List Price
DSBNDLMSI2 uFalconSTG PTP w ACDC adptr 19" shelf $5,700.00 uFalcon-STG Edge Timing Master with AC (100-240V) to DC (48V) power adapter 40W, 19" Rack Shelf
DSBNDLMSI21 uFalconSTG PTP w/ ACDC adptr-Expansion $5,600.00 uFalcon-STG Edge Timing Master, AC (100-240V) to DC (48V) power adapter 40W [Expansion]
DSMFALCONST8SEGHOC EDGE TIMING MASTER, 4XUNI, 10/100/1000BASE T PORTS $5,450.00 EDGE TIMING MASTER, 4XUNI, 10/100/1000BASE T PORTS
DSFPA40 AC (100-240V) TO DC (48V) POWER ADAPTER, 40W $270.00 AC (100-240V) TO DC (48V) POWER ADAPTER, 40W
DSRM2 19" RACK SHELF, UP TO 2DLAxx, LTAxx AND OTHER HALF RACKS $165.00 19" RACK SHELF, UP TO 2DLAxx, LTAxx AND OTHER HALF RACKS

DSGNSS1TMG26N GLOBAL GNSS TIMING ANTENNA, 26DB, GPS, GLONASS, GALILEO AND BEIDOU $250.00
DSGNSS1TMG40N GLOBAL GNSS TIMING ANTENNA, 40DB, GPS, GLONASS, GALILEO AND BEIDOU $271.00
DSGPSTMGMNT MOUNT KIT, COLLAR BRACKET $32.40
DSGPSTMGLMNT L MNT FOR GPS TIMING $24.00
DSGPS06NFF BULKHEAD COAXIAL RF SURGE PROTECTOR, TYPE N F/F, 1.2GHZ - 1.6GHZ, 10W, $107.00 GPS Lightning Arrestor
DSEC150HF Coaxial Cable, 1/4" Hiflex, 50 ohm with black PE jacket $1.82
DSNF50B14X Connector, N female interface for EC1-50-HF $25.75
DSNM50B14X Connector, N male interface for EC1-50-HF $25.80
DS240PTMCR CONNECTOR:CNT-240  TNC STRAIGHT MALE $9.00
DS240PSMCCR CONNECTOR:CNT-240 SMA STRAIGHT MALE $11.65
DSEC450HF Coaxial Cable, 1/2" Hiflex, 50 ohm with black PE jacket $2.40
DSNF50B12X Connector, N female interface for EC4-50-HF $29.16
DSNM50B12X Connector, N male interface for EC4-50-HF $29.16
DSNM50BL12X Connector, N male right angle interface for EC4-50-HF $47.02
DSCNT240500 .240" BRAIDED STD CBL 500 FT $421.00

CNT-400 DSCNT400500 MINIMUM 500 FEET, CNT-400 BRAIDED COAXIAL CABLE 500 FT (ON REEL) $570.00
DS240BPNMCCR 240BPNM-C-CR CONNECTOR:CNT-240 N STRAIGHT MALE $8.55
DS240APNFCR CONNECTOR:CNT-240 N STRAIGHT FEMALE $10.55

Select S&P Gateway (optional)

Standard Capacity RAN - S&P-GW SQM01SUM0319A NITRO ONPREM EDGE GATEWAY $6,350.00 SPGW Active w/ SW loaded at Factory (same HW, FW - different provsiionign at the factory) - can support two active/load sharing. Inlcudes AC Power cord & ESXi Royalty

High Capacity RAN Equipment
High Capacity RAN - S&P-GW SQM01SUM0XXXX NITRO HIGH CAPACITY ONPREM EDGE GATEWAY $20,500.00 High Capacity RAN Gateway

DSSRX4200SYSJBAC JUNIPER SRX 4200 FIREWALL w/ JUNOS SW (SRX4200-JSB) Installed $46,440.00 High Capacity RAN Juniper router HW+Juno SW. Includes 1yr HW & 90day SW support
DSSVCCORSRX4200JB ROW COR SUP SRX4200-SYS-JB SVCS $42,286.66 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core Support (SW & tech Support) 

DSSVCCPSRX4200JB ROW CP SUP SRX4200-SYS-JB SVCS $55,525.40 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core PLUS Support (SW & tech Support & HW Return to Factory) 

DSSRX4100SYSJBAC JUNIPER SRX 4100 FIREWALL w/ JUNOS SW (SRX4200-JSB) Installed $27,540.00 High Capacity RAN Juniper router HW +Juno SW. Includes 1yr HW & 90day SW support

DSSVCCORSRX4100JB ROW COR SUP SRX4100-SYS-JB SVCS $21,146.30 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core Support (SW & tech Support) 

DSSVCCPSRX4100JB ROW CP SUP SRX4100-SYS-JB SVCS $30,410.46 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core PLUS Support (SW & tech Support & HW Return to Factory) 
DSQFXVCFLIC VIRTUAL CHASSIS FABRIC LICS FORLICS QFX5100 $1,800.00 ??
DSQFX510048TAFI QFX5100 48 100M/1G/10G BASE-T PERP 6QSFP PORT $16,200.00 ??
DSSVCCORQFX5100T4 ROW COR SUP QFX5100-48T SVCS $5,997.60 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core Support (SW & tech Support) 

DSSVCCPQFX5100T4 ROW CP SUP QFX5100-48T SVCS $6,747.30 Adds 5years of Juniper Care Core PLUS Support (SW & tech Support & HW Return to Factory) 
DSIGEXSFP10GEDAC1M SFP+ 10 GB ETHERNET DIRECT ATTACH COPPER CABLE - 1M $84.00 FW to FW jumper, 1m
DSIGEXSFP10GEDAC3M SFP+ 10 GB ETHERNET DIRECT ATTACH COPPER CABLE - 3M $117.00 FW to FW jumper, 3m
DSIGEXSFP10GEDAC5M SFP+ 10 GB ETHERNET DIRECT ATTACH COPPER CABLE - 5M $145.00 FW to FW jumper, 5m
DSIGEXSFP10GEDAC7M SFP+ 10 GB ETHERNET DIRECT ATTACH COPPER CABLE - 7M $167.00 FW to FW jumper, 7m
DSIGEXSFP10GESR SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) SR OPTICS $835.00 MultiMode SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Short Range up to 300,/33m
DSIGEXSFP10GELRM SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) LRM OPTICS $974.00 MultiMode SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Long Reach up to 220m
DSIGEXSFP10GEUSR SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) ULTRA SHORT REACH $418.00 MultiMode  SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Ultra Short range up to 10/20/100m
DSIGEXSFP10GEZR SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) ZR OPTICS $7,787.00 SingleMode SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Best Range up to 80km
DSIGEXSFP10GEER SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) ER OPTICS $5,562.00 SingleMode SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Extended Range up to 40km
DSIGEXSFP10GELR SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10GB ETHERNET (SFP+) LR OPTICS $2,225.00 SingleMode SFP for EX3400/4300 Switch, Long Range up to 10km
DSQFXQSFPDACBO1M 3M QSFP+ TO SFP+ 10GB ENET CABL ATTACH BREAK OUT CU TWINAX CABL $333.72 QFX to Firewall or QFX to Cusotmer CEN Switch

DSEXQSFP8LCAOC15M EX-QSFP-8LC-AOC15M Compatible 40G QSFP+ to 4 Duplex LC Breakout Active Optical Cable 15m TBD
QFX Switch to Customer’s Fiber Patch Panel, 40G QSFP+ to 4x (tx/rx pair), AOC MMF w/LC 
Connectors, Also can be used for QFX to EX3400/4300 Switches

DSQFXQSFPDAC1M 1M CABL QSFP+ TO QSFP+ ETHERNETCABL DIRECT ATTACH COPPER TWINAX COPPER $166.86 QFX to QFX or QFX to Customer CEN Switch, 40GB

Select SIMs HK2116A Nitro SIM CARD (10-PACK) $100.00 PLMNxxxx
 MM000435A01 MOTOTRBO Nitro SIM CARD (single) $40 PLMNxxxx

CBRS Ethernet bridge DSMTE2L12G2B07US     LTE ONGO CBRS CELL-ETH BRIDGE INT V2, US ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDED $365.00
PTT Device HK2120A  SLN 1000 TWO-WAY RADIO $825.00

For Support option, order only one: either 
CORE or Core Plus option...

For Support option, order only one: either 
CORE or Core Plus option...

For Support option, order only one: either 
CORE or Core Plus option...
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